COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Room 401, Finance Bullding
" Harrlsburg, PA 17120-0018

JUVENILE COURT JUDGES’ COMMISSION ¢ 7e7-eet0

(717) 783-6266 Fax

CHAIRMAN

Hon. Garol K. MoGinley
Lehigh Gounty

VIGE-CHAIRMAN

Hon, Arthur E. Grim
Berks Gounty

SECRETARY

Hon. Marllyn J. Horan
Butier Gounty

MEMBERS

Hati. Rea B. Boyian
Bucks County

Hon. Kim Berkeley Clark
Allagheny Gounty

Hon, Kevin M. Dougherty
Phlladelphie Gounty

Honh. Myrna P. Fisld
Phlladelphla Gounty.

Hon. Ellzabath K. Kelly
Erle County

Hon. H. Willlam White
Venango County

www.|cjc.state.pa.us

March 16, 2005

Hon. Mark A. Ciavarella
11" Judicial District
Luzerne County Court of Common Pleas

" 200 North River Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702
Dear Judge Ciavarella:

| am writing as a follow-up to our conversation this afternoon to

“provide you with the information that was shared with Representative

Phyllis Mundy at yesterday’s meeting. Please note that | have tabbed
sections of the report that may be helpful in comparing Luzerne County’s
juvenile delinquency placement rate with other jurisdictions '

The information on the separate document Ilisting Luzerne
County’s delinquency placements from 1889-2003 includes placements
resulting from new delinguency referrals (see page 22), as well as those
resulting from a juvenile delinquency disposition review (see page 64).
This information was prepared in response to Rep. Mundy's request for
specific information regarding the placement facilities utilized by Luzerne
County. '

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions
regarding this information, or if you believe | can be of assistance on this
or other matters. Thank you again for faking the time to speak with me
this afternoon. |

With best personal regards, | remain,

Your véry truly,

nés E. Anderson
Fecutive Director_
JEA:js

enc.



Facility Code

1
4

8

20
21
24
38
77
92

111
150

173

211
229
247
253
273
313
314
320

§ 322

323
336
353
370
385
354
722
723
727
728

Luzerne County Placements 1999-2003
Includes Disposition reviews resulting in placement

Facility Name

ABRAXAS FOUNDATION

ADELPHOI VILLAGE

ALTERNATIVE HOUSE

BENCHMARK (TEXAS}

SPRINGFIELD ACADEMY

BOYSTOWN

CARON FOUNDATION

CLEARBROOK LODGE

DIVERSIFIED TREATMENT ALTERNATIVES (DTA)
FAIRMONT .

LAUREL YOUTH SVCS.

MANOS

ST. JOSEFH'S INC.

VISION QUEST, INC.

WHITE DEER RUN

YOUTH SERVICES, INC.

TERRACES D&A

NORTHWESTERN (or NW Intermediate or NW Human Svcs)
VISIONS COMMUNITY YOUTH WORK
CINNAMON HILLS

CHOICES

EVERGREEN

ASHLER MANOR

SUMMITQUEST

KEYSTONE COMMUNITY RESOURCES
ELWYN, INC.

PENNSYLVANIA CHILD CARE CENTER
DEVERALUX FOUNDATION
FRIENDSHIP HOUSE

GEORGE JR. REPUBLIC (GJR)

GLEN MILLS SCHOQLS

1989

WO oo o NN

2

[=3]

~NOOO

28

135

[AE
- =k

oM -2 NOo OO0 = 2200

2000

n ;
WOoOOOOoOO0O W

10

2

S MO 200000 RN OOONNO~200O0

2001 2002 2003

2 1
1 0
0 10
0 0
0 0
0 1
3 0
25 30
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
5 14
2 0
96 226
0 0
13 43
0 0
0 3
1 0
4 4
0 0
2 9
1 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
2 0
3 7
12 8

[\~
WOODODMNONNNOO - AN

[

25

OOMO-‘-OCH—&:RO

2

0
0
1
5
B




738 LOURDESMONT GOOD SHEP. ADOL. SERVS g 4 5 2
750 NTIER ALTERNATIVE LIFESTYLE PROG 1 0 ] 0
758 RENEWAL CENTERS (D&A) 0 1 0 0
764 SLEIGHTON SCHOOL 2 1 0 0
783 KID'S PEACE (WAS WILEY HOUSE) 1 0 5
802 YDC LOYSVILLE 0 0 1 0
803 YDC NEW CASTLE 0 0 0 1
812 YFC #2 HICKORY RUN (WHITE HAVEN, PA) 0 1 0 .0
813 YFG #3 THROUGH CREEK (JAMES CREEK, PA) o 8 3 1
902 MORTHCENTRAL SECURE TREATMENT UNIT (Danville) 3 0 0 2
.- 904 NEW CASTLE _ , 0 0 2 1
909 TORRENCE (SWSTU) 0 0 0 2
810 ALLENTOWN SEGURE TRTMT UNIT 0 0 0 2
8912 SOUTH-MOUNTAIN SECURE TRMT UNIT 1 2 1 1
$3 CRESSON SECURE 1 1 0 0
Total . _ 273 202 184 are AD




