

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

JUVENILE COURT JUDGES' COMMISSION

Room 401, Finance Building Harrisburg, PA 17120-0018 (717) 787-6910 (717) 783-6266 Fax www.jcjc.state.pa.us

CHAIRMAN

Hon. Carol K. McGinley Lehigh County

VICE-CHAIRMAN

Hon, Arthur E. Grim Berks County

SECRETARY

Hon. Marilyn J. Horan Butler County

MEMBERS

Hon. Res B. Boylan Bucks County

Hon. Kim Berkeley Clark Allegheny County

Hon, Kevin M. Dougherty Philadelphia County

Hon. Myrna P. Field Philadelphia County

Hon. Elizabeth K. Kellý Erie County

Hon. H. William White Venango County March 16, 2005

Hon, Mark A. Ciavarella 11th Judicial District Luzerne County Court of Common Pleas 200 North River Street Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

Dear Judge Ciavarella:

I am writing as a follow-up to our conversation this afternoon to provide you with the information that was shared with Representative Phyllis Mundy at yesterday's meeting. Please note that I have tabbed sections of the report that may be helpful in comparing Luzerne County's juvenile delinquency placement rate with other jurisdictions

The information on the separate document listing Luzerne County's delinquency placements from 1999-2003 includes placements resulting from new delinquency referrals (see page 22), as well as those resulting from a juvenile delinquency disposition review (see page 64). This information was prepared in response to Rep. Mundy's request for specific information regarding the placement facilities utilized by Luzerne County.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions regarding this information, or if you believe I can be of assistance on this or other matters. Thank you again for taking the time to speak with me this afternoon.

With best personal regards, I remain,

James E. Anderson

Executive Director

Yourd very truly,

JEA:js enc.

Luzerne County Placements 1999-2003 Includes Disposition reviews resulting in placement

728	727	723	722	394	385	370	353	336	323	322	320	314	313	273	253	247	229	211	173	150	111	92	77	38	24	21	20	8	4		Facility Code	
GLEN MILLS SCHOOLS	GEORGE JR. REPUBLIC (GJR)	FRIENDSHIP HOUSE	DEVERAUX FOUNDATION	PENNSYLVANIA CHILD CARE CENTER	ELWYN, INC.	KEYSTONE COMMUNITY RESOURCES	SUMMITQUEST	ASHLER MANOR	EVERGREEN	CHOICES	CINNAMON HILLS	VISIONS COMMUNITY YOUTH WORK	NORTHWESTERN (or NW Intermediate or NW Human Svcs)	TERRACES D&A	YOUTH SERVICES, INC.	WHITE DEER RUN	VISION QUEST, INC.	ST. JOSEPH'S INC.	MANOS	LAUREL YOUTH SVCS.	FAIRMONT	DIVERSIFIED TREATMENT ALTERNATIVES (DTA)	CLEARBROOK LODGE	CARON FOUNDATION	BOYSTOWN	SPRINGFIELD ACADEMY	BENCHMARK (TEXAS)	ALTERNATIVE HOUSE	ADELPHOI VILLAGE	ABRAXAS FOUNDATION	Facility Name	
0	ť		N	0	0	0	0	_	_	· -	0	0	<u>3</u>	_	135	∞	28	_	. 2	0	0	0	26	ယ	0		. 0	0	N	7	1999	
	Oı			0	0	0	0	0	4	2	_	0	. 29	.0	105	N	7	0	_	0		0	23		0	0	0	0	ώ	ν,	2000	
12	ω	2	0	0	0		N	0	4	د ــ	0	0	13	0	96	N	O 1	0	0	0	0	0	25	ယ		0	0		_	N	2001	
တ	7	0	0		~1	ъ.	9	0	4.		ω	0	43	0	226	0	14	0	0			N	30	0	 2			10	0		2002	
ത	Οī		0	20	0	0	N	0	_	0	Ċī	د ببر	44	0	253	0	20	0	Ŋ	0	Ŋ	2	23	0	0				2	→	2003	

Total	913	912	910	909	904	902	813	812	803	802	783	764	758	750	738
	CRESSON SECURE	SOUTH MOUNTAIN SECURE TRMT UNIT	ALLENTOWN SECURE TRYMT UNIT	TORRENCE (SWSTU)	NEW CASTLE	NORTHCENTRAL SECURE TREATMENT UNIT (Danville)	YFC #3 THROUGH CREEK (JAMES CREEK, PA)	YFC #2 HICKORY RUN (WHITE HAVEN, PA)	YDC NEW CASTLE	YDC LOYSVILLE	KID'S PEACE (WAS WILEY HOUSE)	SLEIGHTON SCHOOL	RENEWAL CENTERS (D&A)	NTIER ALTERNATIVE LIFESTYLE PROG	LOURDESMONT GOOD SHEP. ADOL. SERVS
														•	
273			0	.0	0	ယ	0	0	0	0	_	2	0		ဖ
202	_	Ŋ	· 0	,	0	. 0	თ		0	0		-3	_	0	4
184	0	- →	0	0	N	0	ယ	0 .	0	-		0	0		On .
 379	_		N1					<u> </u>		_	(5)		_	_	N .
<i>~</i>	_		1.0	,,,	_		_	<u>ی</u>		ب	O1	J	٠	U	10 .
403	0	4	_	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	O	0	0	N

.